8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER ALkl AL U T
NUMBER A | RELEASED 124PR2016 | BH | BH
B ECR-18-017015 27012018 | TB CT
2150169~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-18-018902 04DEC2018 | KH | L7
2150169-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150169-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150169-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150169-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1] - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- ] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE N[ - LT 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TR 7 8T o T3] ) - - -] 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440- | AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] OV
- ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPL Rt to (@ N - [T 1 [ 11 1-1976055-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
- ] 8-22280-1T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL  STIEBEL ELTRON CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ; W ; W Wg?gjio32 ﬁ%égE ;éﬁA?ﬁnggﬁgRN — l ;g
TERMINAL NAME: 250 CONNECTOR - REFIREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T - 1] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] 2.48-3.30 mm [.097-.130 IN] _ 1 _ 1 _ 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD K 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL CRIMPING TOOLS KET Rev 22.12.2015 - - 1 [ [ 1 455888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEEEEE 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
oPECIEILATION -2l 2|22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL “lelelale LA DCHEN, DRIVE, HH, Mo, ¢ v .19 e
19495421 ST730135- 1 1949542-3 ST730135-3 i R 19016817 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 0
-l 22122 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
19495472 -2 ST730135-2
- ] 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 22122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE L§] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ’ 22|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ B 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
I.50mm?2 1.80+/-0.02 [.071+/-.001] 8.8 -] 1 [ ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
15 AWG 1.80+/-0.02 [.071+/-.001] 8.8 - ] - 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
*WARNING -1l 21172 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE il I N O O 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I O I c119693- ] FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO |ttt —capamao—fart (A Io JASIL ASSERDL L. EF 2
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B I I B 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 1]
ZLRHERH)NWMMDIMWWTMNS%PPWRC&MH% LUBRICATION AND SHOPER R TURAND AL UL THERT S S T A A A L hene WAL, TRAL TRD M =B
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : -l 22122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
-l 22122 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zfl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - ] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B B R B R I 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 5T
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B A B 240825 | PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R R R PP e SPRING. COMPRESSION >3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. 212272 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - T 240644 -9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
R : : 10
N - T 690495-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2121711 4-1803059-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N T T 2217206-5 BLADE, SLUG ]
- | - - -] - - - 6
- 1-240641-8 SPACER 5
- ] 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl 2012011 1-2119785-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T L2211 7-1803188-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE |
“T0-T2 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T R T B e o ZaTTB20TE — TE Commectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMAN EAFEBEOWE; % /Z/—/E/ HWHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2AFEB2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e e Deean fnd Feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150169 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

43.9£0.05

— 15.2+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

POST FEED

—_

40mm STROKE

W\—AOmm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

]

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

< .\
oVoO OO

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

| RPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE
sheets

shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

AIR FEED

o=

L

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0B HIGMANZAFEBEOW6 QAAAJZZ/A?ggf TE Connectivity
CHTK_ELBIN 24FEB2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 24FEB2016

T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER AL

WEIGHT

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (G=2150169

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

L]

SHEET

e

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150169-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150169-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150169-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- ] 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- W 1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- W 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\| - W 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CHIME vt L - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
Jﬁ!ﬁi 2‘21 = E"lgéi CR/ T 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 2338
" : - W 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) - 144 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
408-35043
3\| - W 1 1-1976055-4 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 130
- W 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- W 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
- W 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL STIEBEL ELTRON CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: 250 CONNECTOR - ’ 7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 510638 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] @2.48-3.30 mm [.097- 130 IN] I 1196412 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 5o
TERMINAL CRIMPING TOOLS KET Rev 22.12.2015 - R S T68083.8 SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 16 44
éggé%%?giQTON B} B} - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL il L 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 137
1949542 | ST730135- 1 1949542-3 ST730135-3 -] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(9495477 ST730135-2 - 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- W 1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- e ’ 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- W 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
'8 ] - fa ’ 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
%;E rg} EWF;W?NQEGHT %Eg%gﬂ%é%gwmg -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 50mm? 1 804/-0.02 [ 07T1+/- 001] 8 8 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
15 AWG 1.80+/-0.02 [.071+/-.001] 8. 8 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S
- / % 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- ’ ’ 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- e ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
%VVA\RFQI N<} - W - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | [ 1] 21re852-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ; ; 18g$§; @%ME%&§M§£%XZM é;
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;ggpg;IgETigOi&BGADiEEEEE&?STHE INSTRUCTION SHELT FOR -1 2] 72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | i I c166065°¢ bR, SKT HD CAP, Roffy, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 S . R =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. Ll o231 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- W 1 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2|7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION fala
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18032974 DRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- / % 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOLBMENT, 10T =35000. 1 - W 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- -] - - - 10
1 - W W 690495-17 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 W 1 4-1803059-0 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - W W 2211206-5 BLADE, SLUG |
- | - - - 0
- 1-240641-8 | SPACER 5
- 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NERREN 1-2119785-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER f
NEEREER 7-1803188-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
ST CHANGE RS PR EolTectTy K BERE T Srchh A on | DA cArEBe0Te — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTKOELQiEMAN EAFEBEOWE; % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 24FEB2016 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T e Ocgan Ed Feca
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E}% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _ A 1] 00778 [C=2150169 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

|

MECHANTCAL

— 15.2+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

=%

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

) TS 18 8 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 24FEB2016 o
2 \\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN (—)/Z/—/E/ TE COHHGCJHVWY
\\ N2 \‘ CHK 24FEB2016 C Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \\ P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: A%”E::Eiz EAFEBEOWES NAME
@ @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 . orLe OCZSEE?3+Efed
| PLC +-
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i ALEREED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe = :
POS T F E E D P R E F E E D 4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ) AFW?TSE—? ) = WE IGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:21 501 69
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



